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PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL
PLANNING MEETING

Post Approval Request Staff Member(s) Location Substitute Funding Source(s) Total Cost
Professional €W Teacher Institute - Spring Session Ryan Hackman Lafayette High YES School Funds $572.23
Activity:

Location: La Grange, KY
Dates: March 22-24, 2023

Work Days: 2
Purpose: To complete an occupation-based certification through the New Teach Institute.

Post Approval
Rationale: The school thought the leave form had been submitted.

Professional Ron Clark Academy Kason Speir Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES School Funds $2,108.00
Activity: Heather Lyon Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES School Funds $2,109.00
Location: Atlanta, GA Ashley Arvin Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES School Funds $2,109.00
Dates: May 3-5,2023 Mercedes Harn Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES School Funds $2,109.00

Work Days: 2 Tessa Back Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES School Funds $2,109.00

Purpose: To improve school wide culture and climate by implementing Ron Clark to our district.

Post Approval
Rationale: The contract for Ron Clark was approved by the Board. The school thought the contract was the only step needed.

Professional Ron Clark Academy Karen Miracle Athens-Chilesburg Elem NO School Funds $2,108.00
Activity: Carrie Hammons Athens-Chilesburg Elem NO School Funds $2,108.00
Location: Atlanta, GA Meghan Dillon Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES School Funds $2,108.00
Dates: May 17-19, 2023 Stephanie Miner Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES School Funds $2,109.00
Kristina Jenkins Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES School Funds $2,109.00

Work Days: 2 Sarah Featherston Athens-Chilesburg Elem YES School Funds $2,109.00

Purpose: To improve school wide culture and climate by implementing Ron Clark to our district.

Post Approval
Rationale: The contract for Ron Clark was approved by the Board. The school thought the contract was the only step needed.

Professional US Math Recovery Council 2023 National Conference Angela Lipscomb Athens-Chilesburg Elem VES Grant/ESSER $2.335.00
Activity:
Location: Spokane, WA
Dates: April 24-27,2023

Work Days: 4
Purpose: To maintain the Math Recovery certification and complete continuing education/leadership components.

Post Approval A processing oversight.

Professional 2023 LitCon



Activity:

Location
Dates

Work Days:

Purpose
Post Approval

Professional Leave Request

Professional

Kathryn Collins Liberty Elem NO School Funds
. Columbus, OH
. January 28-31, 2023
2
. To learn best practices on reading recovery .
A processing oversight.
Staff Member(s) Location Substitute Funding Source(s)

Activity:

Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:

Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:

Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Youth Energy Conference and Awards Kristen Witt Rise STEM Academy NO School Funds

Washington, DC

June 24-28,2023

0

To encourage students to explore, experiment, engage, and to encourage teachers to embrace student leadership in the classroom.

Innovative Schools Summit Tionna Dudley Deep Springs Elem NO Gen Fund/Student Support
Melinda McClung James L Allen Elem NO Gen Fund/Student Support

Las Vegas, NV Meghan Borough Glendover Elem NO Gen Fund/Student Support

July 5-10, 2023 Lolita Cartwright Lexington Traditional Middle NO Gen Fund/Student Support
James Webster Tates Creek Middle NO Gen Fund/Student Support

0 Aulander Daniels Coventry Oak Elem NO Gen Fund/Student Support

To focus on the social emotional learning competencies, trauma informed classrooms and supporting positive behavior.

2023 National Mariachi Education Workshops Nathan Bailey Bryan Station Middle NO Title Il

Las Vegas, NV

June 25, 2023-July 1, 2023

0

To expand enrollment and provide additional opportunities for music by offering a mariachi program at schools.

2023 Kennedy Center's Arts Education Conference Katherine Lowther John D Price NO Title I

Washington, DC

June 25-June 28, 2023

3

To focus on promising practices that prioritize arts in education and are inclusive of arts integration in schools.

Ohio Minority Supplier Development Council Sarah Gaines John D Price NO Gen Fund/Economic

Business

Columbus, OH

June 19-20, 2023

1

To provide certified minority business enterprises the access, technical assistance, training and support needed to expand and market their services.

Innovative School Summit Conference Ann Ingram James L Allen Elem NO Title |

Activity:

$2,345.00

Total Cost
$1,734.00

$3,700.00
$3,700.00
$3,700.00
$3,700.00
$3,700.00
$3,700.00

$2,801.00

$2,043.00

$1,000.00

$3,200.00



Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
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Professional
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Location:
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Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Atlanta, GA

June 19-24, 2023

5

To support positive behavior to targets at-risk students and effective teaching strategies .

Innovative School Summit Conference Alexander Butler William W Brown Elem NO School Funds
Carrie Mulert William W Brown Elem NO School Funds

Las Vegas, NV Christina Brandenburg  William W Brown Elem NO School Funds

July 4-9, 2023

3

To support positive behavior to targets at-risk students and effective teaching strategies .

2023 Annual Visible Learning Conference Frederick Snodgrass  Bryan Station High NO Title |

Orlando, FL

July 10-12, 2023

4

To focus on the improvement of Title | instructional practices that are directly connected to Hattie Visible Learning.

2023 Annual Visible Learning Conference

Jami Dailey Bryan Station High NO Title |
Orlando, FL Rebecca Shearer Bryan Station High NO Title |
July 10-14, 2023 Eric Hale Bryan Station High NO Title |

4
To focus on the improvement of Title | instructional practices that are directly connected to Hattie Visible Learning.

Academies of Nashville Study Visit Daniel Tracey Bruno  John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent
William Bradford John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent
Nashville, TN Demetrus Liggins John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent

October 16-19, 2023
3
To learn about the proven strategies and structures of the academicies model that transform high schools into personalized learning.

Kentucky Association of Career and Technical Allisa Sowder Locust Trace Center NO Perkins Grant
Education (KACTE) Summer Conference

Louisville, KY

July 19-21, 2023

0

To learn best practices in Career and Technical Education.

Kentucky Coalition for English Learners Summer Basel Touchan John D Price NO Gen Fund/DEIB
Learning Series Lisa Hillenbrand John D Price NO Title 11l
Louisville, KY

June 11-13, 2023

2

To gain knowledge, tools, and networks that would help increase equities across the district for EL students.

$3,056.00
$3,766.00
$3,001.00

$2,408.00

$3,680.00
$3,680.00
$3,680.00

$2,099.00
$2,099.00
$2,099.00

$600.00

$527.00
$533.00
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Location:
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Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
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Professional
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Professional

Activity:
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Professional
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Professional
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Professional
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Location:

Kentucky Association of Career and Technical Lynn Schentrup Bryan Station High
Education (KACTE) Summer Conference

Louisville, KY

July 18-21, 2023

0

To learn best practices in Career and Technical Education.

New Teacher Institute-Midpoint Training Ryan Hackman Lafayette High

Louisville, KY

June 7-9, 2023

2

To complete occupation-based certification through the New Teacher Institute.

International Society for Technology in Education Camellia Rizk Southern Middle
(ISTE) Annual Conference

Philadelphia, PA

June 23-29, 2023

4

To learn best practices ELA writing.

Kentucky Career and Technical Education (CTE) Rachel Baker John D Price
Empowered

Louisville, KY

July 18-21, 2023

4

To provide information related to recruiting and retaining diverse faculty and staff.

Thinking Maps A Language for Leadership Clay Sutherland John D Price
Rachel Butter John D Price

FT. Lauderdale, FI Taylor Kelly John D Price

October 17-21, 2023

4

To learn about best practices when implementing Think Maps.

Registry of Interpreters for the Death Donna Snyder John D Price
Baltimore, MD

July 25-30, 2023

0

To advance communication access for Deaf, Hard of Hearing, Deaf/Blind and Deaf/Disabled.

Innovative School Summit Conference Antwon Lewis William W Brown Elem

Las Vegas, NV

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO
NO
NO

NO

NO

School Funds

School Funds

Title |

IDEA/Special ED

IDEA/Special ED
Gen Fund/Student Support
Gen Fund/Student Support

IDEA/Special ED

School Funds

$600.00

$776.00

$2,245.00

$874.00

$2,444.00
$2,444.00
$2,444.00

$2,448.00

$4,546.00



Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:

Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
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Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

July 4-9, 2023

0

To target and address learning loss and supporting positive behavior.
Student Mental Wellness Conference Airrion Nettles

Dontryse Greer
Anaheim, CA

September 6-9, 2023

Leigh Mattingly
Tamara Jones
Katherine Washington
3 Faith Washington

To learn best practices related to student mental wellness.

Microsoft Power Platform Conference Amy Johns

Dana Hendrickson
Las Vegas, NV
October 2-6, 2023
4

Pam Draper

Carter GW Prep Academy
John D Price

Garrett Morgan Elem
Bryan Station High

John D Price

Bryan Station Middle

John D Price
John D Price
John D Price

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO

Gen Fund/Student Support
Gen Fund/Student Support
Gen Fund/Student Support
Gen Fund/Student Support
Gen Fund/Student Support
Gen Fund/Student Support

Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER

To learn from Microsoft Senior Thought Leaders, how to better use microsoft power platform as it applies to the needs of our district.

2023 National Executive Leadership Conference Demetrus Liggins
San Francisco, CA

October 24-29, 2023

4

John D Price

To network with members and advisers from across the nation, and attend leadership workshops.

Association Of School Business Officials Carol Coleman

Jaclyn Terhune
Augusta , GA

November 7-10, 2023
4

John D Price
John D Price

To learn best practices related to school finance, payroll benefits and Family Medical Leave.

KASA Leadership Katie Carter Dixie Elem

Louisville, KY

July 24-28, 2023

2

To engage with school leaders and industry partners to exchange time, resources, strategies, solutions and more.

Learning Ideas Conference Demetrus Liggins

New York, NY
June 12-17, 2023
5

To network with researchers and practitioners from around the world to collaborate on the uses of technology to improve education and workplace learning.

John D Price

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Gen Fund/Superintendent

Grant/Benefits

Grant/Benefits

School Funds

Gen Fund/Superintendent

$2,294.00
$2,294.00
$2,294.00
$2,294.00
$2,294.00
$2,294.00

$4,699.00
$4,699.00
$4,699.00

$3,854.00

$1,825.00

$1,825.00

$901.00

$3,447.00
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Professional
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Innovative School Summit Conference Demetrus Liggins John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent

Atlanta, GA

June 19-22, 2023

4

To attend the Innovative Schools Summit that addresses the learning lose, transform school climate and help marginalized students.

Project Based Learning (PBL) Movement 2023 Paula Livingood Julius Marks Elem NO Grant/ESSER

Kelly Manley Julius Marks Elem NO Grant/ESSER
Indianapolis, IN Ashley McCulloch Julius Marks Elem NO Grant/ESSER
June 25-28, 2023 Bethany Smith Julius Marks Elem NO Grant/ESSER
0 Maggie Tarter Julius Marks Elem NO Grant/ESSER

To gain deeper understanding of PBL and implementation of benchmarks, guidance in obstacles and learn how to create classrooms that are student centered.

IBARMS Keystone Summer Conference Jena Bochicchio Tates Creek Middle NO Grant/ESSER

Laura Duff Bryan Station Middle NO Grant/AVID
Keystone, CO

June 24-28, 2023
3

To obtain information including concepts and strategies in learning the International Baccalaureate teaching pedagogy and philosophy within the content-specific areas.

NABSE Conference Rebecca Riley John D Price NO Gen Fund/Finance
Rodney Jackson John D Price NO Gen Fund/Finance

New Orleans, LA Tiffany Williams John D Price NO Gen Fund/Finance

November 29-December 3, 2023

3

To learn from the premier non-profit organizations devoted to academic and organizational success for children equity initiatives.

IBARMS Keystone Summer Conference Eric Jackson Tates Creek High NO Title Il

Keystone, CO
June 25-28, 2023
3

To obtain information including concepts and strategies in learning the International Baccalaureate teaching pedagogy and philosophy within the content-specific areas.

2023 WIDA Annual Conference Rose Santiago John D Price NO Title 1l
Milwaukee, WI
October 17-20, 2023

4
The WIDA Annual Conference is for educators of Pre-K to grade 12 multilingual learners, giving educators the opportunity to share best practices.

National Urban League Conference Morgan Jones John D Price NO General Funds

Houston, TX

$2,899.00

$977.00
$977.00
$977.00
$977.00
$977.00

$2,426.00
$4,494.00

$3,400.00
$3,400.00
$3,400.00

$3,039.00

$2,444.00

$1,008.00



Dates: July 26-28, 2023

Work Days: 3
Purpose: To learn best practices in professional development workshops and panel discussions of current events.

Professional NVABE 2024 Rosa Santiago John D Price NO Title 11l $2,544.00
Activity: Rochelle Brown John D Price NO Title 11l $2,544.00
Location: New Orleans, LA Elizabeth Rittechof John D Price NO Title 11l $2,544.00
Dates: March 27-30, 2024 Elizabeth Harman John D Price NO Title 1Nl $2,544.00

Work Days: 3 Lisa Hillenbrand John D Price NO Title Il $2,544.00

Purpose: To learn best practices and discover innovative classroom strategies.



