

PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL PLANNING MEETING

Post Approval Re	equest	Staff Member(s)	Location	Substitute	Funding Source(s)	Total Cos
Professional Activity:	New Teacher Institute - Spring Session	Ryan Hackman	Lafayette High	YES	School Funds	\$572.23
-	La Grange, KY					
	March 22-24, 2023					
Work Days:						
	To complete an occupation-based certification throug	h the New Teach Institu	ute.			
Post Approval						
• •	The school thought the leave form had been submitte	d.				
Professional	Ron Clark Academy	Kason Speir	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	School Funds	\$2,108.00
Activity:		Heather Lyon	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	School Funds	\$2,109.00
Location:	Atlanta, GA	Ashley Arvin	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	School Funds	\$2,109.00
Dates:	May 3-5,2023	Mercedes Harn	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	School Funds	\$2,109.00
Work Days:	2	Tessa Back	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	School Funds	\$2,109.00
Purpose:	To improve school wide culture and climate by implen	nenting Ron Clark to ou	ır district.			
Post Approval Rationale:	The contract for Ron Clark was approved by the Board	. The school thought tl	ne contract was the only step nee	eded.		
Professional	Ron Clark Academy	Karen Miracle	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	NO	School Funds	\$2,108.00
Activity:		Carrie Hammons	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	NO	School Funds	\$2,108.00
Location:	Atlanta, GA	Meghan Dillon	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	School Funds	\$2,108.00
Dates:	May 17-19, 2023	Stephanie Miner	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	School Funds	\$2,109.00
		Kristina Jenkins	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	School Funds	\$2,109.00
Work Days:	2	Sarah Featherston	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	School Funds	\$2,109.00
Purpose:	To improve school wide culture and climate by implen	nenting Ron Clark to ou	ır district.			
Post Approval						
Rationale:	The contract for Ron Clark was approved by the Board	. The school thought tl	ne contract was the only step nee	eded.		
Professional Activity:	US Math Recovery Council 2023 National Conference	Angela Lipscomb	Athens-Chilesburg Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$2,335.00
•	Spokane, WA					
	April 24-27,2023					
	April 24-27,2023					
Work Days:						
_ ′	To maintain the Math Decertain contification and accurate	vlata cantinuina adu	ion/loadorchin campanants			
•	To maintain the Math Recovery certification and comp A processing oversight.	olete continuing educat	ion/leadership components.			

Professional 2023 LitCon

Activity: Kathryn Collins Liberty Elem NO School Funds \$2,345.00

Location: Columbus, OH

Dates: January 28-31, 2023

Work Days: 2

Purpose: To learn best practices on reading recovery .

Post Approval A processing oversight.

Professional Lea		Staff Member(s)	Location	Substitute	Funding Source(s)	Total Cost
Professional Activity:	Youth Energy Conference and Awards	Kristen Witt	Rise STEM Academy	NO	School Funds	\$1,734.00
Location:	Washington, DC					
Dates:	June 24-28,2023					
Work Days:	0					
Purpose:	To encourage students to explore, experiment, engage	e, and to encourage teac	hers to embrace student leadership	in the classro	oom.	
	Innovative Schools Summit	Tionna Dudley	Deep Springs Elem	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$3,700.00
Activity:		Melinda McClung	James L Allen Elem	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$3,700.00
	Las Vegas, NV	Meghan Borough	Glendover Elem	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$3,700.00
Dates:	July 5-10, 2023	Lolita Cartwright	Lexington Traditional Middle	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$3,700.00
		James Webster	Tates Creek Middle	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$3,700.00
Work Days:		Aulander Daniels	Coventry Oak Elem	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$3,700.00
Purpose:	To focus on the social emotional learning competenci	es, trauma informed clas	srooms and supporting positive beh	avior.		
Professional Activity:	2023 National Mariachi Education Workshops	Nathan Bailey	Bryan Station Middle	NO	Title II	\$2,801.00
Location:	Las Vegas, NV					
Dates:	June 25, 2023-July 1, 2023					
Work Days:	0					
Purpose:	To expand enrollment and provide additional opportu	inities for music by offeri	ng a mariachi program at schools.			
Professional Activity:	2023 Kennedy Center's Arts Education Conference	Katherine Lowther	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$2,043.00
Location:	Washington, DC					
Dates:	June 25-June 28, 2023					
Work Days:	3					
Purpose:	To focus on promising practices that prioritize arts in e	education and are inclusi	ve of arts integration in schools.			
Professional Activity:	Ohio Minority Supplier Development Council Business	Sarah Gaines	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Economic	\$1,000.00
Location:	Columbus, OH					
	June 19-20, 2023					
Work Days:	1					
•	To provide certified minority business enterprises the	access, technical assista	nce, training and support needed to	expand and	market their services.	
Professional Activity:	Innovative School Summit Conference	Ann Ingram	James L Allen Elem	NO	Title I	\$3,200.00

Location: Atlanta, GA

Dates: June 19-24, 2023

Work Days: 5

Purpose: To support positive behavior to targets at-risk students and effective teaching strategies .

Professional Innovative School Summit Conference	Alexander Butler	William W Brown Elem	NO	School Funds	\$3,056.00
Activity:	Carrie Mulert	William W Brown Elem	NO	School Funds	\$3,766.00
Location: Las Vegas, NV	Christina Brandenburg	William W Brown Elem	NO	School Funds	\$3,001.00

Dates: July 4-9, 2023

Work Days: 3

Purpose: To support positive behavior to targets at-risk students and effective teaching strategies .

Professional2023 Annual Visible Learning ConferenceFrederick SnodgrassBryan Station HighNOTitle I\$2,408.00

Activity:

Location: Orlando, FL Dates: July 10-12, 2023

Work Days: 4

Purpose: To focus on the improvement of Title I instructional practices that are directly connected to Hattie Visible Learning.

Professional 2023 Annual Visible Learning Conference

Activity: NO Title I \$3,680.00 Jami Dailey **Bryan Station High** Location: Orlando, FL Rebecca Shearer **Bryan Station High** NO Title I \$3,680.00 Dates: July 10-14, 2023 Eric Hale **Bryan Station High** NO Title I \$3,680.00

Work Days: 4

Purpose: To focus on the improvement of Title I instructional practices that are directly connected to Hattie Visible Learning.

Professional Academies of Nashville Study Visit **Daniel Tracey Bruno** John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent \$2,099.00 Activity: William Bradford John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent \$2,099.00 Location: Nashville, TN **Demetrus Liggins** John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent \$2,099.00

Dates: October 16-19, 2023

Work Days: 3

Purpose: To learn about the proven strategies and structures of the academicies model that transform high schools into personalized learning.

ProfessionalKentucky Association of Career and TechnicalAllisa SowderLocust Trace CenterNOPerkins Grant\$600.00

Activity: Education (KACTE) Summer Conference

Location: Louisville, KY
Dates: July 19-21, 2023

Work Days: 0

Purpose: To learn best practices in Career and Technical Education.

ProfessionalKentucky Coalition for English Learners SummerBasel TouchanJohn D PriceNOGen Fund/DEIB\$527.00Activity:Learning SeriesLisa HillenbrandJohn D PriceNOTitle III\$533.00

Location: Louisville, KY

Dates: June 11-13, 2023

Work Days: 2

Purpose: To gain knowledge, tools, and networks that would help increase equities across the district for EL students.

	Keet of Association (Comment Technical					
Professional Activity:	Kentucky Association of Career and Technical Education (KACTE) Summer Conference	Lynn Schentrup	Bryan Station High	NO	School Funds	\$600.00
Location:	Louisville, KY					
Dates:	July 18-21, 2023					
Work Days:	0					
Purpose:	To learn best practices in Career and Technical Educati	ion.				
Professional Activity:	New Teacher Institute-Midpoint Training	Ryan Hackman	Lafayette High	NO	School Funds	\$776.00
Location:	Louisville, KY					
Dates:	June 7-9, 2023					
Work Days:	2					
Purpose:	To complete occupation-based certification through the	ne New Teacher Institute				
	International Society for Technology in Education (ISTE) Annual Conference	Camellia Rizk	Southern Middle	NO	Title I	\$2,245.00
Location:	Philadelphia, PA					
Dates:	June 23-29, 2023					
Work Days:	4					
Purpose:	To learn best practices ELA writing.					
Professional Activity:	Kentucky Career and Technical Education (CTE) Empowered	Rachel Baker	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$874.00
Location:	Louisville, KY					
Dates:	July 18-21, 2023					
Work Days:	4					
Purpose:	To provide information related to recruiting and retain	ning diverse faculty and s	taff.			
Professional	Thinking Maps A Language for Leadership	Clay Sutherland	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,444.00
Activity:		Rachel Butter	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,444.00
	FT. Lauderdale, Fl	Taylor Kelly	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,444.00
Dates:	October 17-21, 2023					
Work Days:						
Purpose:	To learn about best practices when implementing Thir	nk Maps.				
Professional Activity:	Registry of Interpreters for the Death	Donna Snyder	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,448.00
Location:	Baltimore, MD					
	July 25-30, 2023					
Work Days:	0					
	To advance communication access for Deaf, Hard of H	earing, Deaf/Blind and D	eaf/Disabled.			
-						
Professional Activity:	Innovative School Summit Conference	Antwon Lewis	William W Brown Elem	NO	School Funds	\$4,546.00
Location	Las Vegas, NV					

Dates: July 4-9, 2023

Work Days: 0

Purpose: To target and address learning loss and supporting positive behavior.

	Charles Advanta DWollows Conference					
	Student Mental Wellness Conference	Airrion Nettles	Carter GW Prep Academy	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,294.00
Activity:		Dontryse Greer	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,294.00
	Anaheim, CA	Leigh Mattingly	Garrett Morgan Elem	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,294.00
Dates:	September 6-9, 2023	Tamara Jones	Bryan Station High	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,294.00
	2	Katherine Washington	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,294.00
Work Days:		Faith Washington	Bryan Station Middle	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,294.00
Purpose:	To learn best practices related to student mental well	ness.				
Dunfandanal	Microsoft Power Platform Conference	Amy Johns	John D Drice	NO	Crost/ESSED	\$4,699.00
Activity:	Wile 03010 Tower Flation II Comercine	Amy Johns Dana Hendrickson	John D Price John D Price	NO NO	Grant/ESSER	\$4,699.00
-	Las Vegas, NV		John D Price	NO NO	Grant/ESSER	\$4,699.00
	October 2-6, 2023	Pam Draper	John D Price	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$4,699.00
Work Days:	·					
•	To learn from Microsoft Senior Thought Leaders, how	to better use microsoft of	power platform as it applies to the	e needs of our	district.	
i ui posc.		,				
	2023 National Executive Leadership Conference	Demetrus Liggins	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Superintendent	\$3,854.00
Activity:						
	San Francisco, CA					
	October 24-29, 2023					
Work Days:			de adores e debeses			
Purpose:	To network with members and advisers from across the	ne nation, and attend lead	dersnip worksnops.			
Professional	Association Of School Business Officials	Carol Coleman	John D Price	NO	Grant/Benefits	\$1,825.00
Activity:		Jaclyn Terhune	John D Price	NO	Grant/Benefits	\$1,825.00
Location:	Augusta , GA	•			·	
	November 7-10, 2023					
Work Days:	4					
	To learn best practices related to school finance, payr	oll benefits and Family M	edical Leave.			
Professional	KASA Leadership	Katie Carter	Dixie Elem	NO	School Funds	\$901.00
Activity:						
Location:	Louisville, KY					
Dates:	July 24-28, 2023					
Work Days:	2					
Purpose:	To engage with school leaders and industry partners	to exchange time, resour	ces, strategies, solutions and mor	e.		
	Learning Ideas Conference	Demetrus Liggins	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Superintendent	\$3,447.00
Activity:						
	New York, NY					
Dates:	June 12-17, 2023					

Work Days: 5

Purpose: To network with researchers and practitioners from around the world to collaborate on the uses of technology to improve education and workplace learning.

Bu factoral	Innovative School Summit Conference	Demotrus Lineiro	John D Drice	NO	Con Final /Companished death	¢2 000 00
Activity:	illiovative school sullillit conference	Demetrus Liggins	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Superintendent	\$2,899.00
Location:	Atlanta, GA					
	June 19-22, 2023					
Work Days:						
Purpose:	To attend the Innovative Schools Summit that address	es the learning lose, tran	sform school climate and help marg	inalized stud	ents.	
Professional	Project Based Learning (PBL) Movement 2023	Paula Livingood	Julius Marks Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$977.00
Activity:		Kelly Manley	Julius Marks Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$977.00
Location:	Indianapolis, IN	Ashley McCulloch	Julius Marks Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$977.00
Dates:	June 25-28, 2023	Bethany Smith	Julius Marks Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$977.00
Work Days:		Maggie Tarter	Julius Marks Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$977.00
Purpose:	To gain deeper understanding of PBL and implementat	ion of benchmarks, guid	ance in obstacles and learn how to	create classro	ooms that are student centered.	
Professional	IBARMS Keystone Summer Conference	Jena Bochicchio	Tates Creek Middle	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$2,426.00
Activity:	TEACHER CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL	Laura Duff	Bryan Station Middle	NO	Grant/AVID	\$4,494.00
	Keystone, CO	Ludiu Dan	bi yan station whate	110	Gluligavis	у ч, чуч.00
	June 24-28, 2023					
Work Days:						
	To obtain information including concepts and strategies	es in learning the Interna	tional Baccalaureate teaching pedag	gogy and phile	osophy within the content-specific areas.	
	NABSE Conference	Rebecca Riley	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Finance	\$3,400.00
Activity:		Rodney Jackson	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Finance	\$3,400.00
	New Orleans, LA	Tiffany Williams	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Finance	\$3,400.00
	November 29-December 3, 2023					
Work Days:						
Purpose:	To learn from the premier non-profit organizations dev	voted to academic and o	rganizational success for children eq	uity initiative	25.	
Professional Activity:	IBARMS Keystone Summer Conference	Eric Jackson	Tates Creek High	NO	Title II	\$3,039.00
Location:	Keystone, CO					
	June 25-28, 2023					
Work Days:	3					
Purpose:	To obtain information including concepts and strategie	es in learning the Interna	tional Baccalaureate teaching pedag	gogy and phil	osophy within the content-specific areas.	
	2023 WIDA Annual Conference	David Cardian	Liber D. D. Core	NO	T11. III	ć2 444 00
Activity:	2023 WIDA AIIIIdal Conference	Rose Santiago	John D Price	NO	Title III	\$2,444.00
Location:	Milwaukee, WI					
	October 17-20, 2023					
Work Days:						
	The WIDA Annual Conference is for educators of Pre-K	to grade 12 multilingual	learners, giving educators the oppo	rtunity to sh	are best practices.	
•						
	National Urban League Conference	Morgan Jones	John D Price	NO	General Funds	\$1,008.00
Activity:						
Location:	Houston, TX					

Dates: July 26-28, 2023

Work Days: 3

Purpose: To learn best practices in professional development workshops and panel discussions of current events.

Professional NABE 2024	Rosa Santiago	John D Price	NO	Title III	\$2,544.00
Activity:	Rochelle Brown	John D Price	NO	Title III	\$2,544.00
Location: New Orleans, LA	Elizabeth Rittechof	John D Price	NO	Title III	\$2,544.00
Dates: March 27-30, 2024	Elizabeth Harman	John D Price	NO	Title III	\$2,544.00
Work Days: ³	Lisa Hillenbrand	John D Price	NO	Title III	\$2,544.00

Purpose: To learn best practices and discover innovative classroom strategies.